1967 San Francisco 49ers

Passing:
Brodie
Mira
Spurrier

Rushing:
Crow
Willard

Cunningham
Lewis

Brodie
Mira
Kopay

Receiving:
Witcher
Randle
Crow
Willard
Windsor

Parks
Lewis

Cunningham

Punt Returns:
Cunningham
Tucker

Kickoff Returns

Cunningham
Tucker
Lewis

Pct Yards
Att Com Com Gained TD Long
321 161 50.2 1960
53 33 623 462
46 19 413 255
Att Yards Avg. Long
116 527 45 61
155 447 2.9 21
36 316 838 79
62 246 4.0 30
21 123 59 23
9 14 1.6 9
4 5 1.3 5
Rec Yards Avg. Long
41 574 140 37
36 635 17.6 55
27 283 105 31
27 261 9.7 38
24 331 1338 55
21 242 115 29
17 194 114 27
9 98 10.9 37
No. Yrds Avg. Long
27 163 6.0 70
7 45 6.4 15
No. Yrds Avg. Long
32 904 28.3 91
10 237 237 28
6 122 20.3 28

REPLAY

Won Loss Tie

6

7
5

0
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TD

TD

o

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
18 2.2
2 9.4
6 0.0

Interceptions:

Gonsoulin
Wilcox

Alexander
Johnson, J
Nunley
Phillips
Miller

Sacks:
Hindman
Wilcox
Lakes
Krueger
Hazeltine

Miller
Nunley

Scoring:
Davis
Crow

Randle
Willard
Cunningham
Lewis
Witcher

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
7 7 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
12.2 53.2 24.0

56 6.1
3.8 87

13.0 55

Int
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No.
16.5

12.5
12.0

4.0
3.0

1.0
0.0

Rec Rush
TD TD
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14.0 106.0
13.4 20.0
Yards Avg
22 44
18 45
23 1.7
40 20.0
17 85

0 0

0 0

2.0
5.0

Long
13
18

14
40
13

TD
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Ret
TD

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2PT SAF XP FG
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TOTAL

87
54
36
30
18
12

6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

235
96

119
20

410
1685
4.1

422
214

50.7
2704
31

190
2514

5.55
12.64

4199
40.13
59.87

863

4.9

26
297

Replay

16.8
6.9

8.5
14

29.3
120.4

30.1
15.3

50.7
1931
2.2

13.6
179.6

299.9

61.6

1.9

Actual

17.3
7.2

8.6
14

31
126
4.1

33.5
16.3

48.6
204.4
1.9

14.9
189.6

5.4
12.6

315.6
39.9
60.1

66.4

4.8

11
141

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

83
3118
37.6

41
241
5.9

60
1516
25.3

131
1190

17

255
28

16
12

27

20
39
51.3

Replay
5.9
222.7

2.9
17.2

4.3
108.3

9.4
85

1.2
0.6

18.2

11
0.9

1.9

14
2.8

Actual

5.2
196.1

37.6

2.5
224

94.7
23.7

6.4
66.5

14
0.7

19.5
2.4
11
11
0.1
2.4

2.4
42.4



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

271
98
132

41

413
1619
3.9

427
231
54.1
3094
49

362
2732

5.74
13.39

4351
37.21
62.79

889

4.9

19
120

Replay

19.4
7

9.4
2.9

29.5
115.6

30.5
16.5

54.1
221

3.5
25.9
195.1

310.8

63.5

14

Actual

16.9
6.6

9.1
12

29.1
121.3
4.2

28.8
151

52.6
196.8
3.4

29.2
167.6

5.2
13

288.9
42

58
61.3

4.7

11
141

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

72
2970
41.3

41
237
5.8

43
1287
29.9

76
799

20
15

337
36
16
21

35

28
39
71.8

Replay

5.1
2121

2.9
16.9

3.1
91.9

5.4
57.1

14
11

24.1
2.6
11

15
0.1
2.5

0.1

2.8

Actual

218.8
43.8

2.1
12.5

0.1

3.9
93.6

24.3
0.1

4.6
42.6

17
0.9

24.1
2.9
1.2
14
0.2
2.9

12
2.5
48.6



