1967 San Frar		REPLAY						ACTUAL					
					Won	Loss	Tie			Won	Loss	Tie	
					6	8	0			7	7	0	
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.			
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC I	Rating	Sks
Brodie	321	161	50.2	1960	7	55	18	2.2	5.6	6.1	12.2	53.2	24.0

	_	_					-			_			_	
Mira	53	33	62.3	462	5	55	2	9.4	3.8	8.7	14.0	106.0	2.0	
Spurrier	46	19	41.3	255	0	31	6	0.0	13.0	5.5	13.4	20.0	5.0	
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	I	ntercep	otions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Crow	116	527	4.5	61	8	(Gonsoul	lin		;	5 22	4.4	13	0
Willard	155	447	2.9	21	3	1	Vilcox				4 18	4.5	18	0
Cunningham	36	316	8.8	79	2	1	Alexand	er		;	3 23	7.7	14	0
Lewis	62	246	4.0	30	2		Johnson	ı, J			2 40	20.0	40	0
Brodie	21	123	5.9	23	1	1	Nunley				2 17	8.5	13	0
Mira	9	14	1.6	9	0	F	Phillips			:	2 0	0	0	0
Kopay	4	5	1.3	5	0	ľ	Miller				1 0	0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Witcher	41	574	14.0	37	1	Hindman	16.5
Randle	36	635	17.6	55	6	Wilcox	12.5
Crow	27	283	10.5	31	1	Lakes	12.0
Willard	27	261	9.7	38	2	Krueger	4.0
Windsor	24	331	13.8	55	0	Hazeltine	3.0
Parks	21	242	11.5	29	1	Miller	1.0
Lewis	17	194	11.4	27	0	Nunley	0.0
Cunningham	9	98	10.9	37	1		



c ag.	-						Rec	Rush	Ret					
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ХP	FG	TOTAL
Cunningham	27	163	6.0	70	0	Davis	0	0	0	0	0	27	20	87
Tucker	7	45	6.4	15	0	Crow	1	8	0	0	0	0	0	54
						Randle	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Willard	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	30
Cunningham	32	904	28.3	91	0	Cunningham	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	18
Tucker	10	237	23.7	28	0	Lewis	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	12
Lewis	6	122	20.3	28	0	Witcher	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	235	16.8	17.3	Punts	83	5.9	5.2
Rushing	96	6.9	7.2	Yards Punted	3118	222.7	196.1
Passing	119	8.5	8.6	Average Yards Per Punt	37.6		37.6
Penalty	20	1.4	1.4				
				Punt Returns	41	2.9	2.5
Rushes	410	29.3	31	Yards Returned	241	17.2	22.4
Yards Gained (Net)	1685	120.4	126	Average Yards Per Return	5.9		9
Average Gain	4.1		4.1	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	422	30.1	33.5	Kickoff Returns	60	4.3	4
Completed	214	15.3	16.3	Yards Returned	1516	108.3	94.7
Percent Completed	50.7	50.7	48.6	Average Yards Per Return	25.3		23.7
Total Yards Gained	2704	193.1	204.4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	31	2.2	1.9				
Yards Lost	190	13.6	14.9	Penalties	131	9.4	6.4
Net Yards Gained	2514	179.6	189.6	Yards Penalized	1190	85	66.5
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.55		5.4				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.64		12.6	Fumbles	17	1.2	1.4
				Lost	9	0.6	0.7
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4199	299.9	315.6	Total Points Scored	255	18.2	19.5
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	40.13		39.9	Touchdowns (Total)	28	2	2.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	59.87		60.1	Touchdowns Rushing	16	1.1	1.1
				Touchdowns Passing	12	0.9	1.1
Ball Control Plays	863	61.6	66.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.9		4.8	*Extra Points	27	1.9	2.4
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	20	1.4	1
Had Intercepted	26	1.9	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	39	2.8	2.4
Yards Opponents Returned	297		14.1	Percent Successful	51.3		42.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	271	19.4	16.9	Punts	72	5.1	5
Rushing	98	7	6.6	Yards Punted	2970	212.1	218.8
Passing	132	9.4	9.1	Average Yards Per Punt	41.3		43.8
Penalty	41	2.9	1.2				
				Punt Returns	41	2.9	2.1
Rushes	413	29.5	29.1	Yards Returned	237	16.9	12.5
Yards Gained (Net)	1619	115.6	121.3	Average Yards Per Return	5.8		6
Average Gain	3.9		4.2	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passes Attempted	427	30.5	28.8	Kickoff Returns	43	3.1	3.9
Completed	231	16.5	15.1	Yards Returned	1287	91.9	93.6
Percent Completed	54.1	54.1	52.6	Average Yards Per Return	29.9		24.3
Total Yards Gained	3094	221	196.8	Returned for TD	1		0.1
Passer Tackled	49	3.5	3.4				
Yards Lost	362	25.9	29.2	Penalties	76	5.4	4.6
Net Yards Gained	2732	195.1	167.6	Yards Penalized	799	57.1	42.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.74		5.2				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.39		13	Fumbles	20	1.4	1.7
				Lost	15	1.1	0.9
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4351	310.8	288.9	Total Points Scored	337	24.1	24.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	37.21		42	Touchdowns (Total)	36	2.6	2.9
Percent Total Yards - Passing	62.79		58	Touchdowns Rushing	16	1.1	1.2
				Touchdowns Passing	21	1.5	1.4
Ball Control Plays	889	63.5	61.3	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	4.9		4.7	*Extra Points	35	2.5	2.9
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	28	2	1.2
Had Intercepted	19	1.4	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	39	2.8	2.5
Yards Opponents Returned	120		14.1	Percent Successful	71.8		48.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				